Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	11 S. Datent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	SONLY	
Tab_settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHIKU, Shigenobu	Name: TS TECH CO, LTD.	
KOBAYASHI, Hideki	Internal Address	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
✓ Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 118-1, Ohta, Takanezawa-machi	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Shloya-gun, Tochigi-ken, JAPAN	
Other		
**-	City:State:Zíp:	
MAR 4 2005	OnlyOnloC.p.	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/079782	B. Patent No.(s)	
7 Com Approximation (10.10)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Name: Robert J. Sacco	<u></u>	
SACCO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.	[Enclosed	
P.O. Box 30999	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
F.O. Box 30999		
Stroot Address: 3801 PGA Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 5001 FGA Boulevard	50-2884	
City: Palm Bch Garden State: FL Zip: 33420-0999		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
	- / / // /-	
Robert J. Sacco	4-4-05	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 04/04/2005

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Shigene	obu Chiku and Hideki Kobayashi
residing respectively at <u>Takanezawa-machi, S</u>	Shioya-gun, Tochigi-ken, Japan
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TS Tech (Co, Ltd.
a corporation existing under the laws of <u>Japar</u> located at <u>118-1, Ohta, Takanezawa-mach</u>	
and its successors, assigns, and legal representa all countries including the United States of Amer "Console for Vehicle"	·
described in an application for Letters Patent of the date, and all patents which may be granted there and extensions thereof, and authorize and respective and respective and authorize and respective and an agree that I/we will communicate to said known to me/us respecting said improvements a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing oaths and generally do everything possible to aid nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection	efor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations equest the Commissioner of Patents and provements or resulting therefrom to said covenant that I/we have full right so to do, Company or its representatives any facts and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all and reissue applications, make all rightful d said Company, its successors, assigns, and
Signature Hideki Kobayashi	Date March 4, 2005
Signature Hideki Kobayashi	Date March 4, 2005
Signature	Date
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0583